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Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles )
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

September 19, 1996

Mr. Jorge R. Pereyra
President

Alysa Cleaners

1541 West U.S. Highway 441
Apopka, Florida 32712

Dear Mr. Pereyra:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 21, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protectlon

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Robert Wong, Broward County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Tve Coperormasrion
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
AL~y 54 Clemnars

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: /s e/ et/ oS S s g )

Cityy APopca County: O Ance ZipCode: B =27/72_

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Jdorce X, P&’?Zé\q% — PReE= e T
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Y207 880 - Soo3 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
Aug 211996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring
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v Facility Information
§1 Y@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.
Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ) ) 1) AN IFFS | 22Ny FY .
(1) w/ ref. condenser v
(2) w/ carbon adsorber | .~
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit
(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls
(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
{©) No control devices are required to be installed ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records:
3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) '
PEN Existing small area source | . | New small area source | x |
S
C. Existing large area source ] New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser | |
New large area source

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site [t

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLARK

(® Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ~/ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

i\

Signature Date

5/1/7¢

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plafit manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: .
City: County:

Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) Fax: ( )

BEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

TN @&,&790249—5 oA

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
AL\/ Sa Ccezsrevrs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: /S) & @S e “7 S
City: A Pop<a County: COrAr~ce ZipCode: B =27 /2

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Jdorce X, /Oé'zev;% — PRES peo T
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Y27) 880 - Soo3 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

AUG 2 1 199
Bureau of Air Monitoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Sources

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information
/

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
.. Machine Control Machine Control Machine  |Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
» s
Dry-to-Dry Unit PR T e m———— i/

(1) w/ ref. condenser 111949 22 /e fag

(2) w/ carbon adsorber | .~

(3) w/ no controls

lWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed [@‘/{% ‘

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ S Z ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source g |
Existing large area source New large area source |
]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) . ,

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source /
Refrigerated condenser | I
New large area source

Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site - [t

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of tﬁis general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchase;
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

RN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

“

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.~

[ / | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

[N

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
‘this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/Mﬂ,/\\ 55/ 24 7z

Signature %JZ/\\ Date 5//7 /7’7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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’ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \-/
| INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
% TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D ’ RE-INSPECTION D
o mvEm_ OG30  mmeour AIRS ID¥:__ (G5 02 =
| TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Q\e YRy
‘ FACILITY NAME: A\if\scs Clecwvevs ' DATE: 5J 11197
" |FACILITY LOCATION: 154 . DS Haywe Y L\k '? -
Agopka £\ Y 2271
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: % {j-tovpc p,a 4&1\1\,5 PHONE NUMBER: /\L{o"[) ?5(0 003
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

- COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQhUIRED :
& ,
I wonth we tn etionm
No vollg Rve QoMSump'%\uw S St
: . . Qy N | N O
5\)0 ,QQ'( J k‘!’\e&lﬂo U Log
o @p | ‘ S
No Covveerue ACA’\OV\ -QOVM . " ‘
- \ ) |
MO' ' Qeﬁ\ug. C_DV\A_QVLS‘EV Loé’ " " v
— :
; -
( COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO[E/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ? / I 7 /Ci7
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /cum S~ ]
§ ﬂﬂﬁ—r\—:leqse Prmt)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: )LD Lo r" PHONE NUMBER: (L//) 7) &547 7‘/00

Paoe } of h . Revised10/96




Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TIVLE V GENFERAL PFRRNMIT
COMPLIANCI INSPICCTION CHECIIEAST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: APNBIUAL, }ad CONMPEAINT/DISCOVIEERY L
RE-TNSPECTTON Ll

AIRS IG5 O DATL: 3/l'7/9-?

FTACILYTY NAMI: ALYSA

TIMEIN:O @ 300 TIMEOUT:

CLE pA GRS

FACILITY LOCATION: /5% /

). OS5 _HIEH W 4 Gty

&Eo_am@ L 307/ 52

l

]?AI{'J\« I: N()'l.llrch’l‘I.()N TTTTTTmm T e e e e e e T T T

_ |
S S T A e e T ST e e S e e e e e
L. Existing facility notificd DARM by 971796 &

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days puior to staitup -

3. TFacitity Tailed (o notify DARM to use gencral perit .

|[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

S ———

Itacility indicated on notification rmnfum it is: o I 1
(chicck appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source Cl 2. New small area souvce }Zf
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x-<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
botlt types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 pgal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (coustrucled on or aller 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 pal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galyr
transf{er only, 200<x<],800 gal/yr trans{er only, 200-<x<1,800 gal/yr
botlh types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed ou or aller 12/9/91)
This is a correct {acility classification Xy 0N
If no, pleasc check (he appropriate classification:

a facility qualificd for a general permitas nuimber _ above

facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general peyinit

B. The lotal quantity of perchlorocthylenc (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _% 2~ pallons.

|

1 ofd Hevised 1O/28796



[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS o

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(chieck appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ﬁi\’ LN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Q{Y UN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except (lm'ing loading/unloading? MY UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Gy UN
5. Mainlaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? l;!\’ OnN an/A
HI’ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ”
In Part 1I-A: S

Il classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

I classification 2 has bheen checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has heen checleed, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen

installed priorto September 22, 1993
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shonld be cquipped swith a relrviperated condenser
(complete A and B below).
A. Yas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxces)
L. Equipped all machines with the appropriaic venl controls? Wy UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venling systcim? My CIN QN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? M ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust streaim of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay KN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours il the exhaust temperature of the /
condenser cxceeded 45°T77 : Qy ON npi3
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pbriod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay UN v/A

2004 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing I:n'gc or new large arca source also:

1. Measurcd and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the con(lcnqm located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded thie washer exhiaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 177

- Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the eud of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppni?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diamelers upstvcam froni any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay UnN

Gy UnN

ay OwN

Oy UN ONA

ay anN

Oy UN

ay UnN OnN/A

Oy ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIRBMENTS

JXas the responsible offici 1l
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

g W A

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection aud repair reports for the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 his? or;

b. documentation of patts ordercd (o repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days ol receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/mallunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

L/S(Y OIN
ay o

ay kn N/

ay om N/
QY ON ®N/A
oY g
PQY anN
Oy Pl
Oy ON
ay UnN KA

[PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Ul.

Does the responsible official conduct a weckly leak detection and repair inspection?

ay un l

Jol4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which mcthod of detection is used by the 1'csl)l(_>-;1siblc olTicial?
Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on cxterior surlaces)
Physical detection (aitflow fell through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable pere odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimctric tubes)
Ifusing divect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppin?

ay UiN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and alter cach use
(PID/FID only)? 0y LN
c. Inspected for fenks and obvious sipns of wear on o sweckly basis? Uy UnN
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? ay UunN
c. Verificd for accuracy -\w use of duplicate snmples (eatorimetiic only)? Yy UIN
3. Mas the facility maintained a leak log? Ly N
4. Docs the respansible official chcek the foHowing avcas for feaks?
Hosc conneclions, fitlings,
couplings, and valves ()(‘Y N Muck cookers }XY' CIN
Door gaskets and scatling 9’4}’ UN Stills }X(Y aN
Tilter gaskets and seating Oy N Exhaust dampers D(’ an
Pumps ly\Y - U Diverter valves )QY N
Solvent tanks and containers )GY ON Cartridge filter housings %Y aN
Watcr scparalors : N-Y an
JORGE  PEREYRA
Name of Responsible OfTicjal
. 4 -y e - - . .
Todd Fletcher /g p0,e Drejseor B | <3//'7 /‘L?'
Inspeclor’s Naie (I?lcnéc Print) Datc of Inspection
5 . - 7
i X Moreeart V1 /oF
T Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4 ol 4 Revised 10/28/96




w~ \/ RECEIVED

PERCHLOROLETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS DECS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT - 1997

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bu’eau Of Aj
& Mopin T Monit,,.
Ob/[ . Ol'/ng
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY %Urces
RE-INSPECTION lfu/
AIRS ID#: () ?S/a’zgf DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: Al ysa Clecivwens
FACILITY LOCATION: LA L L0 s Wy Yy |
1
Acvole Bl 277103 |
{1\
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (;w(’c) VQ(Q Qq\/(%m_c‘ PIIONE: Yo7 $50- %003
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New {acility notified DARM 30 days prior 1o startup Q
2. Facility failed to nolify DARM to usec gencral permit Q
[ PART I1: CLASSIFICATION 2
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) , O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. Ve
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source o)
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source . 4, New large aren source 0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 pai/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a carrect facility classification B( N OCan not determine
1f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for 3 general permit as number above
a facility exceceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facility was 8 ¢ gallons.

TE—

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

wn

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchlorocthylence in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for lcakage?
Ciosing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@y On Owa

J ON ON/A
Y ON

E/Y ON ON/A

ay DN E{N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

6.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

L

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

instolled prior to September 22, 1993

If clagsification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriaic boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venting systeim?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airfllow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenscr an a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verilying that the coolant had been complelely charged?

o¥ oN
D/Y ON ON/A I

EKY ON ON/Aa
LZY OnN

ng ON ON/A

ol o

20f3
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mecasured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ay UGN
2. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust (emperature at the condenser
inJel and outlet weekly? Oy N anN/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° IF? ay aN OnN/A
3. Mecasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the {inat drying cycle while the machinc js venting to the adsorber, '
il machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy aN anN/a
Is the perc concentration cqual (o or less than 100 ppm? gy ON UnN/A
4. Assurcd that the samnling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring I
perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream [rom any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam [rom no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transler machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow Lo the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
|H’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd? Q( ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? B’{ UN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for (he following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; (3{ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered (o repair Jeak and leak repaircd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt”? CV/ ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay UN L_iﬁ\]//\
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UON Erﬁ//\
6. Maintamed startup/shutdown/mallunction plan? EY( anN
7. Maintained deviation rcports? ‘ Oy ON at/a
Problem corrected? 0y ON jy
8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable? Oy ON &NA

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Docs the responsible official cheek the following arcas for lcaks?

Hose connections, filtings,

couplings, and valves E?({ oN anNa

B{/ ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating B’<’ aN OnN/A
Pumps C‘i<’ ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers ;{y]N aN/a

Watcr separators ON UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (aivflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection an

Muck cookers
Stills
Exlmusl daxnpcré "

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorninetric tubces)

dEr?pair
Y ON

o

D{ ON ON/A

B‘{ ON ON/A
&% N ON/A

34 ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

g\DDDD[ﬂ\\

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /
a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay awnN
- b, Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in use? Oy aw
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN
! 0DP F\@*C \fL.P\/ 10 \LESRC(]

Inspector’'s Name (Plcase Print)

Ard Gl

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

Date of Inspcc[ion

10 \a8 91

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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’ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION @/
TIMEIN:___|© 0O TIME OUT: O 3D AIRS DK, OF502 88
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Clewwey :
FACILITY NAME: . Ar\\,lSﬁ Ql Yanevs DATE:Jo{lalqv
FACILITY LOCATION: \ ‘5‘!\ \ L US F—\;@r,« Hyj |
Aowtz« Fi. " »9ve3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:___ (= eov u. pev@/vq PHONE NUMBER:_ 407 ¥%0 -80 3

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D " Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluvated during this inspection, the following éompliance
7 discrepancies were noted: ' ,
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

| | RECEIVEp

UtG-5
1997
BUreau
of Air Mon;
0 ;
Mobije so,,;';;" Ing

COMMENTS:

}r/auh-{y " caw\,ohaue,t

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. _YESD NO@/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o I g l 9 g
(App oximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /F:BD H eve

d@&LGﬁdE%ﬁgT '
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: B 26~ 9524

Page | of | . Revjsed10/96
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300356

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM /
S = —
i AIRS ID#O95m
ITYO CORP !
JORGE R PEREYRA !
'1541 W US HWY 441 ‘
iAPOPKA FL 32712 ; :
- ]
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ o | 1997 10 _ Dec 3\ 117

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %S Uw~o

If NO, complete the foHowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o : to
. . e
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) = = ':f
. ™~ oy
: ) o =
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o B
oo '_
(&3] >

-

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: TIAN 2 2 1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

Mo HAMED RATAGAU)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W A \ponaheds Lty |98
Name (Plef#se Print) Signdture Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certlﬁcatmn requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 8

INSPECTI\O{;\’ SUMMARY REPORT N .
' - 4 H\o’é
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 3] (2, g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] REINSPECTIONT.7
TIMEIN: | o0 ___TIME OUT: (O30 AIRS IDH: OF502 88
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Clewwey .
r T

FACILITY NAME: Alysa  Cleaurvs DATE: foltels
FACILITY LOCATION: \ 54 |\ w. uUs L—&y,;, Uy |

| Ap%olza Fi 22762
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (= eoov L2 pev%vq . PHONE NUMBER: H07 ¥%0 -&(n 3

[z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
.compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: )
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ORAN L]
AQ})G{;,'QQUNTY L:'A'/f,.~ - 1
i

O, RE
s C
L € EIVED
¢ T AT
% Cw ) J 1997
%% < (S‘
O@ Jé‘ &eau of Aj
% % & Mobile g, Oring
e
%
COMMENTS:
Fucilidy 1 complienes
~
‘ne Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector. YESD NO@/
‘ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 10 ]2gl4g
(Approximate)
/ ::
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: {ODD { ,8 4 v

3 . . (Please Print)
: \— J -
NSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: w m/b PHONE NUMBER: & 3& =~ 752¢f

Page_| o-fl . Revised 10/96




) BEST AVAILABLE COPY v TECE VED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS D¢,

cC
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT . 5 1997

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bureay of Air
& Mop;
ile g,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \\\” COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Yqur
 RETNSPECTIOR———8 G \n
x\\.’i«“\‘ﬂ AT\

AIRS ID#: () ?5/002300 DATE: 10 \9»%\017M TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: A\}/Sc‘ CA\ecivens

FACILITY LOCATION: A4 L Lo s W oy dy |

A\D()O e, = ‘32.703

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Cr(c)\/(,e QQ\/&VVC‘ PIIONE: HO7 §5O- %003

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTLFICATION - ' e

(check appropriate box) 62, /
. A
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior {o startup qe%o P ZJ a
o)
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use genceral permit %O .f.% 0/¢; (0

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION y N

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A e

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small arca source ol

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca souree O 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 ;,al/)r dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < lﬂOO gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) , ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification - [9/ anN GCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
» a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as nuniber above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchiorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 8 (R gallons.

1of5 . Revised 8/11/97




1//;0/7344
PERCIHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMI'T
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL, d COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION gl

ALRS IDi: 0‘750‘288 pATE: () 1[” !C'«% TimeIN: (O

rimMe our: 135
FACILITY NAME: ,4/\/50\ C/E’a ners

raciury Location:  [54H( W. U.S. Hwy {4 ) "
~ Avmolpka FL 32703

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Gc‘orﬂe ?e VEYlo.  PIONE: Yo7 880-8003

CONTACT NAME: ' PIIONE:
H I'All'l"l‘:— N()'i'_l_lT'ICA'I'I()N . T o T “
(check appropriate box) : R E C E E V E U
1. New fucility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup §]
2. Iacility Failed to notify DARM 10 usc general permil _ DEC 2 8§ vyo a
» Bureau of Air Monitorine
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION & Mobile Sources |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' {1 No notification form
(check appropriatc box) O Drop store/out ol business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source 0 2. New small arca source - Z/
dry-to-dry.only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
botlt types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructcd before 12/9/91) (constructcd on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr Loth types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aflter 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classilication - Qy ON QU Can not determine

1T no, plcasc check the appropriate classification:
O . facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a - facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

B. ‘The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /| o gallous.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



H&\RT]II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in lightly scaled and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for al
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
Leds according to the manulacturer's specilications?

— —

My CIN CIN/A
Y TN CIN/A
Ay ON

E{Y UN ON/A

Ay uN LE/N/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A: ==

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arve required. Proceed to Pat V.,

(complete A below),

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B helow).

A. Tlas the responsible official of aff new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenscr upon opening the door?

. Mcasurcd and rccorded the temiperature of the outlet exhaust stremn of a refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusticed the cquipment within 24 hours il the exhaunst lentperature of the
condenscr cxceeded 45° 17

6. Counducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aler
verilying that the coolant had been compleliely charged?

..

20f5

If classification 4 has been checleed, the machine should he equipped with a vefrigerated

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refvipgevated condenser

If classification 3 has been checleed, the michine shonld be equipped with either a refriperated
condenser ox a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bhelow). Carbon adsorber st have heen

condenser

oY On

@Y UN QN/A
oy GN TINA

o on

E{Y UN ON/A

ofv an

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

Mcasurced and recorded the exhaust temperasture on the ontlel side of the condenser localed
on dry-to-dry, reclaimier, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlct and onllet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal (o or greater than 20° 7

. Measurcd and recorded the pere concentrtion in the exhaust strecam wecekly

al the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venling (o the adsotber,

-if machincs are cquipped with a catbon adsotber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbou adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at Icast 8 duct diamclers downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is al Icast 2 ducl diamclers upstreain from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstecam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

uy UN

Oy ON UON/A
ay ON anN/A

ay aN anN/A
ay UN ON/A

Oy aN anN/A

Oy aOnN ONA

Oy ON ON/A

" |PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

. Maintained startup/shutdowivmalfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Ias the responsible official:
(check appropriale boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? _

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained lc.nk detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 has? or;

b. documentation of parts ordercd lo repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days ofl receipt?

. Maintained calibraliou data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

—

Jolfs

ey
ey

oy
oy

ay

Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.
inspection?
2. IMas the Tacility maintained a leak log?

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leiks?

4. Which mcthod of detection is usced by the vesponsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solven( on exterior surfices)
Physical delection (airflow fclt through gaskcets)

Odor (noticcable pere odor)

Ialogen leak detector

If using divect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

(PID/FID only)?

d. Kceptin a clecan and sccure arca when not in usc?

[z}

Tk Bundy / Asse e Hile mariam

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capablc of dclecting perc vapor concentrations ina range of 0-500 ppm?  AOY OGN

L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aller cach usc

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis? ay ON

Verified for acenracy by usce of duplicale samples (calorimetric only)? ay 4aN

Docs the responsiblc official conduct a weekly (for simall sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

oy  ON
oy On

Hosc conncclions, fillings, (_|/ (:/

couplings, and valvcs Y UN ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskels and scating E/ ON anNva Stills : II(Y aN OnN/A
Filter gaskets and scaling z UN ON/A Exhaust dampers E'/Y UN UN/A
Pmnps b/Y CIN GN/A Diverter valves \ZK’ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and conlninqrs LTA/Y ON AanN/A Cartridge filter housings lZ{Y aN OnN/A
Walcr separalors EL{Y ON ON/A

E\DC‘DD&\
>

ay ON

Gy anN

/24 /48

- Inspcctor’s Name (‘Plcasc Print)

e Ryl

Date of ]nsi)cclion

/24 /99

lnspccloG Signaturc

40f5

. ! 7 o
Approximatc Datc of Next Iuspection

Rcviscd 9/15/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

7

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TMEIN: 20 .7 TIMEOUT: 1135 alrs ip#:. 0950288

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\! Cleaner |

raciliTy NaMe__ B lyser Cleaners pate:_I1/21/98

FACILITY LOCATION:; l‘SLLH W. S, Hwy %Y/
— A pogke, FL 32703

i f -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ (¥ éncae  Peveyro PHONE NUMBER:_ 407 §80- 8003
; l § .
g - ‘Based on the results of the compliance requirements evatuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).
El Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following cdmpliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED

008 1998

Bureau of Alr Monitorins
& Mablle Sources

COMMENTS:

?o\c'\l‘r&\’ " CUW\P\{O\Y\CQ.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \‘/ 24 /0‘ “
/(Approxrimale)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T %w\o\\j / A 3SQQ0\ Ho\\\ emnriam
(I’I'case'l’rint) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J«qu % \m\nL .,  pHONENUMBER: 33l 45 24

page t of | . Revised 10/96




Orange County Envm)nmental Protectmn Dep‘lrfment

m:: 04 50 285 U D E @ E |]

' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY. GENERAL PER
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORN

PROTECTION Dj

FACILITY NAME: A\xD& C (€a ner > p ATE:éZj!“qq
racrmry rocaton: 991 b US Huw J HY |

A ? op ke j; L 32707

Annual Reporting Period: _ fo !z% 190'7 TO ' ” // ZL/ 19 ;/5/ '

. Based on cach term or condition of the Tiile V general air perinit, my facility has remained in combliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Admxmslratxvc Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &YES Uno

If NG, completc the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED
Exact period of non-comphance: fmrri ' to SEP 2 ;

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile S’ourcesﬂ.

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method uscd ta demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _(YlQHAMED RagasAL) L AWagahale e)n3]99

Name (Pleasc Print) Signabtre ‘ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual complmnce certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible officlal to use this form.

Page of




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

_ Va®)
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Oy
. - » 2
E-INSPE 3 '
R 1’ SPECTION a sz; g %_ 'a)
oo - T
1 L'—)—‘ > ﬂ\: 4
arsion: 0990188 pare: 1025 \ 99 tmew: 0.0 tivE &U’% +1.05
LN 2% —*‘—4':% ,
FACILITY NAME: A\\(SC\ Q\eome(‘s ‘ o2 > T
. ] 1 . o L tn % @
FaCILITY LocaTion: (S W, U.S, ~H_N : LM l @ '

!

A?op\&o; }\ FL 32003

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Jo rge R, .Pe FCYFQ._ PHONE: Y407 —380-8003

contacT NAME:  Mohomed Rejabal; 'PHONE:

[PART 1: NOTIFICATION _ |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to.stan‘up _ o
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gedcrai permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ) Q No notification form

(check appropriate box) . & Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ' M ~ ’\J ev’
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source owners
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : trausfer only, x <200 gal/yr See Od‘.:/ o )
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr Cite i po
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed o or after 12/9/91) .
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ' transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr v both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) S (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification Ay - ON QCan not determine

1f no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for'a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
{acility was gallons. : ' :
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[PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? o ady ON CON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? - ' | Qy aN ONA -
3. Closing and securing machine doo.rs except during loading/unloading? _ - Oy ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their lldusing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ ay ON On/aA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
L

T—

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ' — N
In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be équippcd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber miisi ave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). - S

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Uy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? gy ON UNA

3. Equipped the condensér with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay dN ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? _ ay ON

5. Repaired or adjuslcd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘ ' Oy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? , Ay an

2 of 5 : - Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay UN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? : ay ON. On/aA

. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay UN OnN/A

3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weékly _
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay ON anNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? : ady UN ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . ' . ay aN anN/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : ' ' ay N 4anA

6. Routed airflow 16 the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Il’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
| (check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained rccéipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly totql of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; '

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days'
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? .

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
“Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NS v A

Maintained deviation reports?

l’foblcm corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | |

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) Icak detection and repair

inspection? ' : Qy anN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? Qy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hosec conncctions, fittings, :
couplings, and valves Uy anN awa Muck cookers Qy GN anN/A

" Door gaskets and'scatiug Uy OGN ON/A Stills Qy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and séating Oy ON UN/A Exhaust dampers - Oy ON ONA
Pumps Qay an an/a - bivcrlcrAvalvcs DY N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON Ow/a Cartridge filter housings QY ON .DN/A

Water separators - Qy aN ana

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' g
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FlD/PlD/calorimctrié tubes) a
Halogen leak detector . a

If using direct-reading instrumcntatio.n, is {llc cquipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? '

- ¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in use?

¢. Verified for dgcuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

The Buady 25799

Inspector’s Name (Plcas‘e Print) Date of lnspéctio‘n
Ilee. Eum(‘lm | o be determined.
Inspector’s Signat ' : Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

i Do not use for Intemational Mail (See revelse)

i AIRS ID # 0950288
ALYSA CLEANERS

PAUL PHU

1541 W ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL
APOPKA FL 32712

Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
e}
S [ Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
5 [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<_ Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 ['Postmark or Date
E
. (s}
. w
' [
o
. x
% SENDER . .
§ = Complete items 1 and/or 2 for-additional services. | also _W'Sh to receive the
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. ! following services (for an
@ =Print your name and address on the reverse of th|s form so that we can return this | gxtra fee): oL
£ cardto you. ! ]
$  =Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, oron the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address g
[ permit. '
..@ BWrite"Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the articte number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery J,’ ,
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -8
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %
° T
B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Amcle Number / / g E :
2 AIRS ID # 0950288 é’ A £l
E  ALYSA CLEANERS 4b. Sefv'ce Type 58
. &  PAUL PHU I Registered - & Certified ‘fn
g, 1541 W ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL O Express Mail O !nsured % 3
« APOPKA FL 32712 [J Retumn Receipt for Merchandise- [0 COD 33
- o
[=] B -
Q ) 7. Date of Delivery -
Z S
2| 5. Received By: (Print Name) : 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
o o and fee is paid) 8
T+ 7 Aol s ' -
5 6. Signature: (Aqdressee or Agent), - :
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2 - 41143
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y

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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MAIL ROOM
.. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JAN 15 97
Do NOT Remove Label
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j B Complete items 1, 2, and-3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

e |

10 AIRS ID # 0950288001AG
JORGE R PEREYRA
ALYSA CLEANERS
1541 W US HWY 441
APOPKA FL 32712

v

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION -

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. R@elved by, le%fl\eily) B. Date of Delivery l
N b —{5-5)
C. Slgn ure
X Agent
[ Addressee

D. Is diliver'y address differ@fl from item 12 J Yes

It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Sexvice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

(A
-“'-;“ [1 \al]

,,,,,

1”Ps Form 3811 July 1999

=

Domestic Return Receipt
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US Postal Service . .
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No insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Semtto . _ .

10 AIRS 1D # 0950288001 AG
JORGE R PEREYRA

ALYSA CLEANERS

1541 W US HWY 441

APOPKA FL 32712

Certitied Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail dnly; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To: .
22106p205] \OLD)
Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Namg (Please Prin Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)

....... . e,q—r“e
AL—;

Street, Apt No.; or PO Box No
See Reverse for Instructions

City, s'tla"r'e% 5-0 """"" w ‘
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PS Form 3800, July 1999
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US Postal Service

Z 333. LL7? 258

Receipt for Cerﬁﬂed Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

oD

=

ALYSA CEEANERS

JORGE R PEREYRA
1541 W US HWY 441
APOPKA FL 32712

Certified Fee

AIRSID # 0950288

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

i Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
*" item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your namerand address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Add}essed to:

AIRS
ALYSA CLEANERS 1D # 0950288

JORGE R PEREYRA
1541 W US HWY 44]

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

C. Sign
x 0 2 5

D. Is delivery address differentfrom item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

APOPKA FL 32712

3. Service Type
IR Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise 3
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (879}/ from service label)

| PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money. order. This number can be fodnd below on your mailing label.
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APOPKA FL 32712 Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytra fee):

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write ‘Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1. [J Addressee's Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AN

AIRS ID # 09
ALYSA CLEANERS 20288

JORGE R PEREYRA . :

1541 WUS HWY 441 :

APOPKA FL 32712

“PI7d0os2107

4b! Service Type ]

[0 Registered Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
[ Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Si

re: (Addressee ¢r Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

it

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e e i e o e i A i o e s,

US Postal Service

No Incuiranna favenes =~

ALYSA CLEANERS
JORGE R PEREYRA
1541 W US HWY 441
APOPKA FL 32712

Postage

Receipt for Certified Mail \

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

[ PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Is your EEMN_A_MQQQ completed on the reverse side? W

5 10 do} 19A0 BUI e PIO

SENDER:

wComplete items 1" and/or 2 for additional services. | also .wish to feceive the
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee):

card to you. .
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address
permit.
= Write "Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
nThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
4a. Article Number

3. Article Addressed to:
o - P4 05318

AIRS ID # 0950288 4b. Service Type

JORGE R PEREwRs O Registred i ot
1541 W US HWY 441 O Express Mail Insured
APOPKA FL 32712 ‘[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD [

Ng Date of Delivery

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Prinf Name)
. and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signature: (Addressee of Agent)
X A
PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt |
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail \

’ AIRS ID # 0950288
ALYSA CLEANERS

JORGE R PEREYRA

1541 W US HWY 441

APOPKA FL 32712

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
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Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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& SENDER:—- . .
§ aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional sarvices. 1 also wish to receive the ’ {
@ sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an . L
8 anr:’t your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxirg fee): .
3 card to
$ =Atach t¥\?s form to the from of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address -g t‘
mit.
g -sventel-nelum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3 [
£ nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .% f i
(-] - o /
v 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number Q
2 . o
3 _ AIRS ID # 0950288 - Z 23 546 3 45@ £
g ALYSA CLEANERS  |4b. Service Type 2 F
8 JORGER PEREYRA 10 Registered Certified ‘Cm A
@ 1541 W US HWY 441 O Express Mail O'insured £ ¢
= APOPKA FL 32712 O Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [] COD 3
i s
9‘ 7. Date of Delivery s
ES
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested £ |
and fee is paid) B
=
‘g- 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
> X M bl ‘
= PS Form 3811, Becember 1994 wzses-97-8017a  Domestic Return Receipt )
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AN =z
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US Postal Service

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

ALYSA CLEANERS
JORGE R PEREYRA
1541 W US HWY 441
APOPKA FL 32712
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Receipt for Certified Mail

Do nof nea far Intarmatinesl Mail /8ma oo
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